ALF-SENSOR Sp. J.
seat: ul. Narcyzowa 3, 31-342 Kraków
manufacturing plant: ul. Krakowska 294, 32-080 Zabierzów
Phone: (+48) 12 258 08 40 ‌| Fax: (+48) 12 258 08 48 | E-mail: office@alf-sensor.com © Copyright ALF-SENSOR Sp. J.  , 2014
153
Contact Thermocouple
Fe-CuNi(J), NiCr-Ni(K)

154
Ordering Information
Ordering Example
TER-SpKbm-84
Type of thermocouple
1xJ Single Fe-CuNi
1xK Single NiCr-NiAl
B
A B C D E F G H I
Cable length LK
specify in mm
I
Operating temperature
specify in °C
K
Compensation cable type
2p-L2GGD-J 2 wire (L2GGD-J-0,22)
2p-L2TDT-J 2 wire (L2TDT-J-0,22)
2p-L2GGD-K 2 wire (L2GGD-K-0,22)
2p-L2TDT-K 2 wire (L2TDT-K-0,22)
H
Execution
I Basic with cable
II Basic sheathed with cable
III Basic with distance tube and head
I/ExiM1 Intrinsic safe for mining purposes -
with cable
II/ExiM1 Intrinsic safe for mining purposes -
sheathed with cable
III/ExiM1 Intrinsic safe for mining purposes -
with distance tube and head
I/Exi Intrinsic safe  with cable
II/Exi Intrinsic safe sheathed with cable
III/Exi Intrinsic safe with distance tube and head
A Sheath material
Inconel600 2.4816/Inconel 600
1.4571 1.4571/316Ti
F
Contact ending length L
specify in mm (min. 35 mm)
C
Sheath diameter dp
4,5 dp= 4,5 mm
6 dp= 6 mm
E
Sheath length Lp
specify in mm
G
Contact ending material
1.4571 1.4571/316Ti
MO59 MO59/CuZn39Pb2
D
Pipeline diameter dr
specify in mm
J
J K
Connection head (valid only for Model III)
specify head type
L
Transmitter (valid only for Model III)
specify type and temp. range in °C
M
L M
TER-SpKbm-84-I/Exi-1xK-60-MO59-4,5-Inconel600-250-2p-L2GGD-K-2000-50-180
Contact thermocouple, intrinsic safe, with connection cable, with thermo-element NiCr-NiAl, ending length L=60 mm,